
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5672
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2010
MAINTENANCE OF RAILWAY QUARTERS
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of expenditure incurred by the Railways on civic amenities in the Railway's employees colonies at Palanpur, Deesa, Bhildi, Amirgadh, Chhapi during the last three years; and

(b) the steps being taken by the Railways for the maintenance of the Railway Quarters of above colonies alongwith the funds allotted for the same?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Expenditure of approximately Rs. 127 Lakh has been incurred on maintenance of civic amenities in the railway colonies at Palanpur, Disa, Bhildi, Sri Amirgadh and Chhapi during the last three years. Maintenance of the colonies is carried out through annual zonal contracts, special works as well as by departmental sources.
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